
Invitation for Bids 
Sri Lanka Institute of Development Administration (SLIDA) 

(Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and Local Government) 
 

Proposed Interior & Renovation for Sri Lanka Institute of 

Development Administration 

The Chairman, Departmental Procurement Committee on behalf of the Sri Lanka Institute of Development 

Administration invites sealed bids from qualified bidders for Proposed Interior & Renovation works for Sri 

Lanka Institute of Development Administration, as described below and estimated cost is Rs.4.2 million 

approximately. 

 

The bidder is advised to visit SLIDA and be acquainted and familiar with the situation and the  

extent of the work before pricing. The work comprises the windows, interior, MEP, finishes and other 

related works. 

1 Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding Procedure. 

 

2 The contractor must be able to complete contract within 90 days from the date of confirmation.  
 

3 To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted in the field.   
 

4 Bidder should be a CIDA registered contractor under C8 / SP4 or upper grade in the field of Building 

Construction. / Specialised Construction Contractors (SP-C).  
 

5 Interested bidders may obtain further information from Director (Administration), Sri Lanka Institute of 

Development Administration, 28/10, Malalasekera Mawatha, Colombo 07 and can inspect the bidding 

document at the same address. 

 

6 Bid document will be issued to each Bidder on the payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 

2,000/=. Payment should be made in cash only, to the Shroff, Sri Lanka Institute of Development 

Administration from 9.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. from 02.12.2024 to 19.12.2024. (Week days only) 
 

7 Bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Security which shall be: 

• In the form included in the Section 08 in the Bidding document 

• In favour of Director General, Sri Lanka Institute of Development Administration 

• For an amount of Rs. 50,000.00  

• Valid up to 17.03.2025 

• Issued by one of the agencies indicated in the ITB Clause 16.0 of the Schedule  
 

8 The contractor is required to study this bid document along with the SBD 03 document that was 

published by CIDA. 
 

9 Contractor shall provide one year guarantee for all works. 
 

10 A pre – bid meeting will be held at 10.00 a.m. on 09.12.2024 at the Sanvadani Room, Sri Lanka 

Institute of Development Administration, 28/10, Malalasekara Mawatha,Colombo 07. 
 

11 Bids should be sent on or befour 2.00 p.m. on 20.12.2024 by registered post in sealed cover addressed 

to the Chairman, Procurement Committee, Sri Lanka Institute of Development Administration, 

No.28/10, Malalasekara Mawatha,Colombo 07 or placed in the Tender Box kept in the office of the 

Director (Administration). Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after closing time and 

bidder or their authorized representatives could be present at the opening of bids.  
 

  For further details, please call the Procurement Officer 011-5980271 

 

Chairman 

Departmental Procurement Committee 

Sri Lanka Institute of Development Administration (SLIDA) 
28/10, Malalasekara Mawatha 

Colombo 07  

Tel: 011 – 5980200            Fax : 011 – 2584406      e mail : mail@slida.gov.lk 

mailto:mail@slida.gov.lk

